

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-2**

## Ridley Park Borough 2024 Tax Bills and Payment Periods

WHEREAS, Ridley Park Borough Hall located at 105 E Ward St, Ridley Park, PA 19078, is the seat of Government in the Borough of Ridley Park;

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of Ridley Park, the governing body of Ridley Park Borough, having the authority in order to levy tax to generate revenue;

WHEREAS, those taxes are collected by the Ridley Park Borough Tax Collector, duly elected by the residents of Ridley Park Borough;

WHEREAS, Ridley Park Borough Council re-opened the 2024 Borough Budget for reconsideration on the Borough Annual Millage;

WHEREAS, Borough Tax Bills will be mailed by the Borough Tax Collector for 2024 with the following payment periods:

- February 15, 2024 to April 30, 2024 2% Discount Period
- May 1,2024 to June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2024 Face Value Period
- July 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024 10% Penalty Period

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Borough Council of the Borough of Ridley Park does hereby authorize the Ridley Park Borough Tax Collector to? collect Borough Taxes at the above schedule.

RESOLVED this 6th day of February, 2024

Council of Borough of Ridley Park

Dane Collins, Esquire Council President

Attest:

Ma√or, Hank Eberle

**SEAL** 

Enacted and Ordained this day of February, 2	2024
ATTEST: Borough Sec Approved this Day of February, 2024	Cretary Hon. Henry Eberle
	Mayor Mayor